Vol_MOO_Page_ 4828

When Recorded Mail To: BANC ONE FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 10300 KINCAID DRIVE FISHERS, IN 46038 IN1-9802

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

Document Number: Nal. M99 Page 15339 BOFS Loan #: Slossy 17

Assignee: Banc One Financial Services, Inc.

Assignor: Advanta Mortgage, Corp. USA

Borrower: Colegory Thomas and Shorrie Lynn Randolph

Coversheet_or.doc

Recording requested by: Advanta Mortgage Corp. USA 10790 Rancho Bernardo Road San Diego, CA 92127

When recorded, mail to: Banc One Financial Services, Inc. 10300 Kincaid Dr. Fishers, IN 46038-9543 Mail Code: IN1-9802

Space above this line for Recorder's use

5168554 A

Corporation Assignment of Deed of Trust

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to Bank One, NA (Assignee), all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust for \$33,900.00 dated 04/16/99 from GREGORY THOMAS RANDOLPH & SHERRIE LYNN RANDOLPH, AN ESTATE IN FEE SIMPLE AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY, to FIRST AMERICAN TITLE, Trustee, and recorded as instrument no. on 04/26/99, in book M99, page 15339 of Official Records in the County Recorder's office of KLAMATH County, State of OR, describing land therein as:

Property Address: 8045 WASHBURN WAY, KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603-

Legal Description: AS DESCRIBED IN THE DEED OF TRUST WHICH IS REFERRED TO HEREIN.

Together with the note or notes described or referred to, the money due and become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

1/19/00

Advanta Mortgage Corp. US

Teresa H. Perazzo, Assistant Vice President

of Bank One, NA, POA for Advanta Mortgage Corp.

USA

State of Indiana County of Marion

On 1/19/00, before me, Barbara A. Staton, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Teresa H. Perazzo who executed the within instrument as Assistant Vice President, personally known to me, who by me being duly sworn, did dispose and say that they reside at 10300 Kincaid Dr., Fishers, IN 46038-9543, to be the person who executed the within instrument on behalf of the Corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that such Corporation executed the within instrument pursuant to its By-laws or a resolution of its Board of Directors.

(SEAL)

OFFICIAL SEAL
BARBARA A STATON
NOTARY PUBLIC INFIANA
MARION COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Dec. 28, 2006

icas in continuity typings peer sections of the continuity typings peer sections of th

My commission expires December 28, 2006.

Barbara A. Staton, Notary Public

County of residence: Marion

This instrument was prepared by Tracey Ruth at Banc One Financial Services , 10300 Kincaid Dr., Fishers, IN 46038-9543.

the second

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 2/16/00, at 9:22 a. m.

In Vol. M00 Page 4828 Linda Smith,

County Clerk Fee\$ 26 00